40. EVENTS AFTER REPORTING PERIOD
As at the date of approval of the financial statements, the Group has no events after the reporting period that needs to be

disclosed.

41. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS
As explained in note 2.1 to the financial statements, due to the adoption of merger accounting for business combination under

common control during the year ended 31 December 2011, certain comparative amounts have been reclassified and restated

to conform with the current year’s presentation and accounting treatment.

China Vanadium Titano-Magnetite Mining Company Limited  |  Annual Report 2011

134

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 31 December 2011

41. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS (continued)

The following table demonstrates the effect of adopting merger accounting for a common control combination on the

consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2010 and the consolidated statement of

financial position as at 31 December 2010:

Effect on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2010:

As Effect of business

previously combination under As

reported common control restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(note 2.1)

Revenue 1,554,130 22,298 1,576,428

Cost of sales (723,691) (12,291) (735,982)

Other income and gains 30,007 39,861 69,868

Selling and distribution costs (44,261) (3,022) (47,283)

Administrative expenses (79,475) (9,203) (88,678)

Other expenses (17,577) (21,225) (38,802)

Finance costs (17,818) (150) (17,968)

Share of loss of an associate – (4,477) (4,477)

Profit before tax 701,315 11,791 713,106

Income tax expense (117,291) (25) (117,316)

Profit for the year and total comprehensive income

for the year 584,024 11,766 595,790

Profit and total comprehensive income attributable:

Owners of the Company 533,447 8,369 541,816

Non-controlling interests 50,577 3,397 53,974

Annual Report 2011  |  China Vanadium Titano-Magnetite Mining Company Limited

135

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 31 December 2011

41. COMPARATIVE AMOUNTS (continued)

Effect on certain key items on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2010:

As Effect of business

previously combination under As

reported common control restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(note 2.1)

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,476,162 63,647 1,539,809

Intangible assets 481,069 67,372 548,441

Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 257,292 1,805 259,097

Deferred tax assets 10,360 6,141 16,501

Inventories 69,562 969 70,531

Trade and bills receivables 207,595 3 207,598

Cash and cash equivalents 1,095,630 6,213 1,101,843

Liabilities

Trade payables 254,868 6,019 260,887

Other payables and accruals 272,966 14,499 287,465

Due to related parties 18,301 36,975 55,276

Tax payable 90,169 1,211 91,380

Interest-bearing bank loans and other loans 300,000 32,000 332,000

Provision for rehabilitation 6,093 1,080 7,173

42. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by Directors on 19 March 2012.

China Vanadium Titano-Magnetite Mining Company Limited | Annual Report 2011

GLOSSARY

136

“12th Five-Year Plan” the Twelfth Five-Year Plan for the National Economic and Social Development

“2010 AGM” the Shareholders’ annual general meeting held on 15 April 2010

“2012 AGM” the Shareholders’ annual general meeting to be held on 8 May 2012

“Aba Mining” Aba Mining Co., Ltd.*（阿壩礦業有限公司）, a limited liability company established in

the PRC on 27 February 2004 and an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company